EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIMS OF: EMPLOYEE		CASE NO. MN1032/2011 WT374/2011
against EMPLOYER	-respondent	,,,10,,,, 2 011
under		
MINIM	UM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS, 1973 ORGANISATION OF WORKING TIME ACT, 1997	TO 2005
I certify that the (Division of T		
Chairman:	Ms N. O'Carroll-Kelly B.L.	
Members:	Mr M. Carr Mr G. Whyte	
heard this clai	m at Dublin on 11th July 2012	
Representation	on:	
Claimant:	No appearance or representation on behalf of	
Respondent:	No appearance or representation on behalf of	
Determinatio	n	
claims under	no attendance by or on behalf of the claiamnt or respondent at the Minimum Notice and Terms of Employment Acts, 1973, to f Working Time Act, 1997 fail for want of prosecution.	_
Sealed with th	ne Seal of the	
Employment A	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.) (CHAIRM	IAN)	